
 
 

 

 

 
Win: BLAGAICH (8-3)
Loss: CROSBY, Jessica (1-5)
HBP: None
PB: TARDIFF, Lauren
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Paul DeRenzo First: Sally Keller Third Base: Rick Havercrft 
Start: 2:15   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 373   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rutgers University 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 5 4
DePaul 1 1 3 0 1 0 X 6 7 1

Rutgers University (12-32, 4-12 BIG EAST / 4-12) -vs- DePaul (22-
15, 7-5 BIG EAST / 7-5) 4/22/2006 at Chicago, IL (Cacciatore Stadium)

Rutgers University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LOISEL, Brittany 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
SHAW, Amanda lf 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
MADOCH, Kristin 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
VALIANTE, Kate ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
KALKA, Sarah rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
HODGES, Kim dh/c 1 1 1 0 2 0 0
TARDIFF, Lauren c/dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
DIXON, Shantai 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
HELLER, Amanda cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
CROSBY, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GILLMAN, Christina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 2 6 1 7

2B: SHAW, Amanda (1); HODGES, Kim (1)
CS: MADOCH, Kristin (1)
E: VALIANTE, Kate (1); TARDIFF, Lauren (1); DIXON, Shantai (1);
HELLER, Amanda (1)

DePaul 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WILUS 1b 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
PATTON 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
TARULLI FISH c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
VOJIK 2b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    EVANS 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
SHEAKS lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
BLAGAICH p 2 2 1 0 1 0 2
    SCOTT p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SECKA cf 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
AMUNDSON rf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
POLENSKY dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
BANDAUSKI ss/pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 7 5 5 1 7

SH: AMUNDSON (1)
SF: SECKA (1)
SB: PATTON (1)
E: SHEAKS (1)

Rutgers University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CROSBY, Jessica (L, 1-5) 2.1 5 5 4 3 0 2 0 0 0 11 15 2 5 –
GILLMAN, Christina 3.2 2 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 13 16 3 7 –
Totals 7 6 4 5 1 2 0 0 0 24 31 5 12

DePaul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BLAGAICH (W, 8-3) 6.0 5 3 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 22 28 10 6 –
SCOTT 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Totals 5 3 2 6 1 0 0 0 0 25 31 12 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Rutgers University - Top of 1st RUT DPU
B. Loisel flied out to cf. 0 0
A. Shaw singled up the middle. 0 0
K. Madoch reached on a fielder's choice to third base; A. Shaw out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
K. Madoch out at second 3b to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

DePaul - Top of 1st RUT DPU
WILUS singled up the middle. 0 0
PATTON singled to pitcher, bunt; WILUS advanced to second. 0 0
TARULLI FISH reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; PATTON advanced to second; WILUS out at second
ss unassisted. 0 0
TARULLI FISH advanced to second on a passed ball; PATTON advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0
VOJIK walked. 0 0
SHEAKS reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; VOJIK advanced to second; TARULLI FISH out at
second ss unassisted; PATTON scored. 0 1
SHEAKS advanced to second on a wild pitch; VOJIK advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
BLAGAICH fouled out to rf. 0 1

Rutgers University - Top of 2nd RUT DPU
K. Valiante fouled out to rf. 0 1
S. Kalka flied out to cf. 0 1
K. Hodges walked. 0 1
L. Tardiff grounded out to 2b. 0 1

DePaul - Top of 2nd RUT DPU
SECKA singled to center field. 0 1
AMUNDSON out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt; SECKA advanced to second. 0 1
SECKA advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
POLENSKY flied out to rf; SECKA scored, scored on a muffed throw by c, unearned. 0 2
WILUS walked. 0 2
PATTON grounded out to p. 0 2

Rutgers University - Top of 3rd RUT DPU
S. Dixon flied out to rf. 0 2
A. Heller singled to left field. 0 2
B. Loisel walked; A. Heller advanced to second. 0 2
A. Shaw doubled to center field, RBI; B. Loisel advanced to third; A. Heller scored. 1 2
K. Madoch walked. 1 2
K. Valiante reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; K. Madoch advanced to second; A. Shaw advanced to
third; B. Loisel out at home ss to c. 1 2
S. Kalka reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; K. Valiante advanced to second; K. Madoch out at third
ss to 3b. 1 2

DePaul - Top of 3rd RUT DPU
K. Hodges to c. 1 2
L. Tardiff to dh. 1 2
TARULLI FISH grounded out to p. 1 2
VOJIK singled to right field. 1 2
SHEAKS singled through the left side; VOJIK advanced to second. 1 2
BLAGAICH walked; SHEAKS advanced to second; VOJIK advanced to third. 1 2
C. Gillman to p for J. Crosby. 1 2
SECKA walked, RBI; BLAGAICH advanced to second; SHEAKS advanced to third; VOJIK scored. 1 3
AMUNDSON singled to right field, 2 RBI; SECKA advanced to second; BLAGAICH scored; SHEAKS scored. 1 5
POLENSKY grounded out to 2b; AMUNDSON advanced to second; SECKA advanced to third. 1 5



WILUS flied out to lf. 1 5
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Rutgers University - Top of 4th RUT DPU
K. Hodges doubled to right center. 1 5
L. Tardiff lined out to cf. 1 5
S. Dixon walked. 1 5
A. Heller popped up to ss. 1 5
B. Loisel walked; S. Dixon advanced to second; K. Hodges advanced to third. 1 5
A. Shaw singled to left center, RBI; B. Loisel advanced to second; S. Dixon advanced to third, scored on a
fielding error by lf, unearned; K. Hodges scored. 3 5
K. Madoch grounded out to ss. 3 5

DePaul - Top of 4th RUT DPU
PATTON walked. 3 5
PATTON stole second, advanced to third on a fielding error by ss. 3 5
TARULLI FISH struck out swinging. 3 5
VOJIK grounded out to ss. 3 5
SHEAKS flied out to 2b. 3 5

Rutgers University - Top of 5th RUT DPU
K. Valiante grounded out to 3b. 3 5
S. Kalka struck out looking. 3 5
K. Hodges walked. 3 5
L. Tardiff flied out to rf. 3 5

DePaul - Top of 5th RUT DPU
BLAGAICH singled up the middle, advanced to third on a fielding error by cf. 3 5
SECKA flied out to lf, SF, RBI; BLAGAICH scored, unearned. 3 6
AMUNDSON reached on a fielding error by 3b. 3 6
POLENSKY reached on a fielder's choice to third base; AMUNDSON out at second 3b to 2b. 3 6
BANDAUSKI pinch ran for POLENSKY. 3 6
/  for BANDAUSKI. 3 6
WILUS grounded out to ss. 3 6

Rutgers University - Top of 6th RUT DPU
EVANS to 2b for VOJIK. 3 6
S. Dixon flied out to rf. 3 6
A. Heller fouled out to lf. 3 6
B. Loisel flied out to lf. 3 6

DePaul - Top of 6th RUT DPU
PATTON out at first 1b to 2b, bunt. 3 6
TARULLI FISH grounded out to ss. 3 6
EVANS grounded out to 3b. 3 6

Rutgers University - Top of 7th RUT DPU
EVANS to 2b. 3 6
SCOTT to p for BLAGAICH. 3 6
A. Shaw flied out to ss. 3 6
K. Madoch lined out to lf. 3 6
K. Valiante grounded out to 2b. 3 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePaul - Top of 7th RUT DPU


